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Baltimore District Forecast - FY 10/11/12 MILCON Program (Oct 2010)

Prog Acquisition | RTA 100% Scheduled

Yr (FY) Project Location PA ($000) Method Design Cmpl | Advertise Award
10 [Advanced Chem Lab APG 15,500 DBB 8-Nov-10 8-Nov-10 28-Jan-11
10 |Truck Inspection Facility Detrick 2,932 DB 3-Sep-10 7-Sep-10 29-Oct-10
10 |[Bldg 509 Renovation Detrick 3,900 DB 22-Oct-10 29-Oct-10 6-Dec-10
10 |Boundary Gate at Nallin Pond Detrick 10,750 DB 26-Jul-10 24-Aug-10 17-Dec-10
10 |Auditorium & Training Center Detrick 7,400 DBB 1-Dec-10 8-Dec-10 28-Feb-11
11 |Auto Tech Evalutation Fac Ph 2 APG 14,600 DBB 15-Oct-10 1-Nov-10 30-Dec-10
11 |Replace DDC HQ DDSP 75,000 DBB 1-Aug-11 19-Aug-11 15-Nov-11
11 [Information Services Center Detrick 4,300 DB 18-Nov-10 23-Nov-10 28-Feb-11
11 |Consolidated Logistics Facility Detrick 23,100 DB 22-Nov-10 30-Nov-10 25-Mar-11
11 |Supplemental Water Storage Detrick 3,700 DB 5-Jan-11 12-Jan-11 15-Apr-11
11 |Security Fencing & Equipment Detrick 2,700 DB 30-Dec-10 6-Jan-11 24-Jun-11
11 |Water Treatment Plant Repair Detrick 11,900 DBB 4-May-11 16-May-11 31-Aug-11
11 |Wideband Satellite Ops Center Meade 26,000 DBB 15-Nov-10 16-Nov-10 15-Feb-11
11 |AWG 100 M Indoor Range Meade 7,600 DBB 15-Nov-10 16-Nov-10 15-Feb-11
11 |North Campus Utility Plant Meade 210,000 DBB 8-Apr-11 9-May-11 19-Aug-11
11 |Replace Fire Station Belvoir 4,950 DB FY12 FY12 FY12
12 |Auto Tech Evaluation Fac Ph 3 APG 11,600 DBB FY12 FY12 FY12
12 |Battalion Headquarters APG 55,000 DBB FY12 FY12 FY12
12 [SCIFPh1 Belvoir 53,000 DBB FY12 FY12 FY12
12 |Replace Gen Purpose Whse DDSP 25,000 DBB FY12 FY12 FY12
12 |Upgrade Entry Control Points DDSP 12,500 DBB FY12 FY12
12 |Enclose Open Sided Shed DDSP 1,900 DDB FY12 FY12 .
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Fort Detrick - Design Program Summary

Projects in Design

Auditorium &Training Center
Boundary Gate at Nallin Pond
Truck Inspection Facility

B509 Alteration

Consolidated Logistics Facility
Water Treatment Plant Repair
Information Services Facility
Supplemental Water Storage
Security Fencing & Equipment
Facility Renovation

MCTEF

Research Support Ops Center

PA($M)

7.4
10.8
2.9
3.9
23.1
11.9
4.3
3.7
2.7
4.3
599.0
50.0
$724.0M

EY
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
12
13
LR

AE
Burt-Hill
NAB
Dhillon
Burt-Hill
NAB
Whitman
NAN
Whitman
Dhillon
Leo Daly
AE Selection
NAB

Status

100% Design
Advertised
Advertised
Draft RFP
Draft RFP
30% Design
Draft RFP
Draft RFP
Kick-Off
On-Hold

Acquisition Planning

90% Design
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Fort Detrick - Construction Program Summary

Projects Under Construction

Medical Administration Facility

Satellite Earth Terminal Station
Wideband Satellite Ops Center

Waste Water Treatment Plant Repair
Building 810 Water Penetration Repair, Ph |l
Signal Battalion Parking Lot

Navy Medical Bio Def Research Lab
USAMRIID Recapitalization (Contract 5)
Steam Sterilization Plant

Forest Glen Building 601 Repair

National Museum of Health and Medicine

Facility Expansion

Emergency Services Center

PA($M)

8.3
21.0
18.0
24.0

S

0.5
24.0

515.0
30.0
1.6
12.2
7.2
16.1
$681.2M

%.

10
18
14
45
53
99
38
19
63
57
20
99
00

Contractor

ECI

Harkins
Forrester
Ulliman Schutte
Meltech
Odyssey
Grimberg
Manhattan/Torcon
Grimberg
Shelton Dean
Costello
Grunley
Grimberg
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Information/Contacts

Baltimore District Forecast/
Current Contracting Opportunities

Baltimore District Deputy for Small Business
Ms. Tamika Gray

(410) 962-2587

Federal Business Opportunities

Fort Detrick Business Development Office

(301) 620-7071
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http://www.nab.usace.army.mil/�
mailto:Tamika.gray@usace.army.mil�
http://www.fbo.gov/�
http://www.fdbdo.com/�
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